0/-0;	2-19 9 8 ————					
PATENTS ONLY TO THE HONORABLE 6'25.98 Please record the	PATENTS TRADEMARKS copy thereof					
	53697 2. Name and Address of receiving party(ies): Name: CERAMICA VARM S.r.l.					
(5)	Address:S.S. Flaminia Km. 57,250					
JUN 2 5 1998 (L)	Loc. SanGiovanni 01033					
JUN 2 3 1330 (2)	Civitacastellana VT 17ALY					
\a_ \dag{3}	CIVICACASCECTANA VI TIALY					
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? !Yes [X	XNo Additional name(s) & address(us, attached? [Yes [XX]])					
3. Nature of conveyance:						
1	[] Other					
[] Security Agreement [] Merger						
Execution Date: April 16, 1998						
100000 100, 1000 100, 1770						
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s). If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: Date						
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)					
	1					
29/085,941						
- -						
	1					
	1					
	1					
	1					
	1					
Additional numbers attached? Yes [X] No						
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Number of applications and patents involved:					
concerning document should be mailed:	(1)					
_						
BRONDY AND NEIMARK, P.L.L.C.	7. Amount of fee enclosed or authorized to be					
419 Seventh Street, N.W.	charged: \$40.00					
	Gilar ged. #40.00 @					
Suite 300	0.01					
Washington D.C. 20004	8. Check no. <u>19132</u> in the amount of \$40.00 is					
	attached.					
	لعمط					
Do Not Use This Space						
JUNTKINS 00000004 29085941						
40.00 OP						
9. Statement and Signature.						
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached co						
is a true copy of the original document.						
With the second section of the second						
Norman J. Latker (Reg. No. 19,963)	11.56 10/24/9					
Name of Person Signing Signature Date						
Hame of terson organing	valginates, c valg					
N. II. a proper						
NJL:nmp						
	Total number of pages comprising cover sheet [

PATENT REEL: 9273 FRAME: 0489

ASSIGNMENT

		(I) VITALI Gas	stone				
(1—5)-Insert Name(s) of Inventor(s).							
		(5)					
		In consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consid-					
		erations paid to each of the undersigned, the undersigned agree(s) to assign, and hereby does assign, transfer and set over to					
(6) ins	ert name of Assignee	(6) CERAMICA VARM S.r.I.					
(7) Ins	S.S. Flaminia Km. 57,250 Loc. SanGiovanni (7) (7)				ovanni		
	01033 Civitacaste Lana VT LTALY (hereinafter designated as the Assignee) the entire right, title and interest for the Unit States, its territories, dependencies and possessions, in the invention, and all applications patent and any Letters Patent which may be granted therefor, known as						
(8) Insert Identification of Invention, such as Title, Case Number or Foreign Application Number		(8) DECORATED	PLATES		[Foreign]		
				A CONTRACTOR OF THE PROPERTY O	Application or		
for which the undersigned has (have) executed an application for patent in the Un of America							
	sert Date of Signing of	(9) on					
(10)	Alternative identification for filed applications	(10) U.S. application Serial Number, filed,					
Assign concessible State ting ceeding the Usigner herein identicated to conditions to conditions the	1) The undersigned agree(s onal or reissue applications mee may deem necessary or early the undersigned agree(s eming this application or coin obtaining evidence and go 3) The undersigned agree(s s patent to the Assignee. 4) The undersigned agree(s the invention and improvemings regarding the invention. 5) The undersigned hereby Jnited States resulting from e, as Assignee of the entire assigned, and that he has (6) The undersigned hereby tification which may be necessarily the invention of this document. 7) This Assignment shall be fit of the heirs, executors, and In witness whereof, execute	thereof and also to except dient or essential to to execute all papers in tinuation or division of the communicate to the ents thereof, and will, authorize(s) and requestaid application or any interest, and hereby cochey have) not executed grant(s) the firm of B essary or desirable in our ministrators, successors and by the undersigned of	ecute separate assignments its full protection and title necessary in connection we are re-issue thereof and to contereference. The Assignee or representative upon request, but without st(s) the Commissioner of division or divisions or covenants that he has (they and will not execute, any rowdy and Neimark the perfer to comply with the rest of the Assign of the Assign the date(s) opposite the strike in t	in connection wite in and to the inveith any interference ooperate with the enecessary to obtain esthereof any facts expense to me (u. Patents to issue any ontinuing application have) full right to agreement in confliction were to insert on tales of the United Strators, and/or assence.	h such applications as the ntion hereby transferred. e which may be declared Assignee in every way posa grant of a valid United sknown to me (us) respecs), testify in any legal provy and all Letters Patents of ons thereof to the said Asconvey the entire interest ict herewith. his assignment any further States Patent Office for resigns, and shall inure to the		
(1)	Date April 16, 19	$\frac{98}{2}$ Name of Inventor $\frac{9}{2}$	astone VITALI	- Aster	1019		
(2)	Date	Name of Inventor					
(3)	Date	Name of Inventor	La salare v milas a summanda a summanda menanda menanda menanda menanda menanda menanda menanda menanda menanda	-			
(4)	Date	Name of Inventor					
(5)	Date	Name of Inventor					
Date		Witness					
Date	when the state of	Witness		PATENT			

RECORDED: 06/25/1998

REEL: 9273 FRAME: 0490